
Driver Home Town Class YR Make/Manufacturer #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 PVGP POINTS
Stein, Andrew Kintnersville, PA HF 1970 Merlyn Mk. 11/17 * * * * * * * 30 641
Cogswell, Chris North Plainfield, NJ CF 1978 Crossle 32F   * * * * * 30 625
Griffin, Joseph Doylestown, PA CF 1981 Crossle 45F * *  * * * 30 624
Field, Storm Irvington, NY CF 1976 Crossle 32F * * * * * * * 30 595
Royale Racing Schwenksville, PA FF 1984 Royale RP36  *   * * * 30 513
LaCosta, Thomas Gladstone, NJ HF 1969 Titan MK5 * *  * * * 510
Finocchiaro, Daniel Dagsboro, DE FF 1983 Crossle 40f  *  * * * 30 510
Cass, Nigel Gibsonia, PA CF 1975 Merlyn MK29  *  * * * 505
Bartley, Stewart Alexandria, VA HF 1968 Lotus 51c  *  * * * 30 505
Stumbo, Michael South Port, ME CF 1972 Titan MK6  * * * * 500
Zatz, Robert Ashford, CT CF 1979 Lola T540 * * * * * 481
Bradpiece, Bernard Annapolis, MD HF 1972 Crossle 20F FF * *  * 442
Austin, Denny & Leon Brookeville, MD CF 1976 Zink C5a  *  * * 414
Morici, Christian Clifton, NJ HF 1971 Lotus 69  * * * 30 404
Taylor, Tom Watertown, CT CF 1971 Royale RP3a   * * * 386
Fairchild, Dave Midlothian, VA CF 1979 Zink Z-10 * *  * 380
Chesbro, Blake Highlands, NJ CF 1978 Lola T440  * * * 30 374
Kokolus, Greg Mertztown, PA CF 1979 PRS RH01  * * * * 365
Meis, Doug Winston Salem, NC CF 1974 Lola T340 * *  * 352
Rutherford, John Hudson, NH CF 1975 Lola T342  * * * 346
Fairchild, Scott Powhatan, VA CF 1978 Zink Z-10 * *  * 346
Mescovitch, Rex Pepperell, MA CF 1976 Royale RP21  * * * 342



Kinsey, David Virginia Beach, VA CF 1980 Zink Z-16 * *   * 341
Allison, David Dunn, NC HF 1969 Alexis Mk 14 * *  * 333
Buttrose, Paul Fort Lauderdale, FL CF 1980 Crossle 40F * * *  333
Gaither, John Arden, NC CF 1980 Lola T540 * *  * 320
Fraehlich, Thomas Marathon, FL CF 1978 Crossle 32f * *  302
Wirrick, Mike Ofallon, MO HF 1972 Lola T204  *  * 297
Del Vecchio, Frank Trumball, CT CF 1981 Van Dieman RF81     * * 296
Kaulback, Kyle Bethel, PA HF 1971 Lotus 69    * * 266
Van Deurzen, James Erie, PA HF 1969 Merlyn Mk17  *  * 265
Hummel, Michael Round Hill, VA CF 1979 Crossle 35F * *  258
Nolan, Seamus New York, NY HF 1969 Crossle 16f  *  * 253
Forrer, Chris Pensacola, FL CF 1978 Ford Tiga * *  252
Schliffka, Jeff Brownsville, PA FF 1982 LeGrand MK27    * * 251
Albert, Robert Irwin, PA FF 1989 Chevron B67    * * 30 250
Newton, Frank Lawton, MI HF 1971 Titan MK6    * * 241
Daniele, Mark Pwenal, ME CF 1978 Crossle 32F   * * 236
Demerest, William Vienna, VA HF 1972 Titan MK6b * *  229
Bowers, Les Roanoke, VA HF 1971 Hawke DL2A * *  224
Royale Racing Schwenksville, PA HF 1971 Royale RP16  *  * 209
Gaudreau, Bill New Milford, CT HF 1970 Crossle 16f  * * 191
Bruce, Bob Falmouth, ME CF 1980 Crossle 40F * *  177
Kraus, Dan Mooresville, NC HF 1972 Elden      * 163
Young, Kevin Toronto  ON HF 1971 Crossle 20f      * 163
Mihalich, John Craig, CO HF 1970 Lotus 61    * 30 156
Spence, Mike Lousiville, KY HF 1972 Crossle 20f      * 155
Buttrick, Allan Shelton, CT HF 1971 Lola T202      * 154
Beard, Ron Hockessin, DE FF 1987 Crossle 65     * * 153
Gillan, Steve  CF      *  153
Porter, David Darien, CT HF 1971 Lotus 69  *  152
Tapp, Jane Dillon, CO HF 1970 Merlyn MK-17    * 30 151
Voss, Doug Lousville, KY HF 1971 Merlyn MK20  *  151
Hynes, Stephen Madison, NJ CF 1977 Hawk DL16  *  146
Taradash, Michael Palos Verdes, CA CF 1980 Crossle 40f    * 139
Bagby, Marty Dubuque, IA HF 1970 Lola T200      * 137



Tapp, Gary Dillon, CO HF 1969 Winkleman WDF1    * 30 129
Bork, Robert Buffalo, NY FF 1983 Crossle 55F      * 128
Denomme, Donald Lowell, MA CF 1980 Van Dieman RF80   * 125
Shields, Rick  CF 1976 Hawk    * 123
Thomas, Brian Siler City, NC HF 1969 Lotus 51 *   116
Karmanis, Jim  FF 1983 Citation Z16  *  114
Blandin, Daren Berlin, MA CF 1981 Crossle 45f    * 113
Nettleship, Scott Wake Forest, NC CF 1981 Crossle 45F *   112
Domeck, Bruce  CF Lola      *  107
Pappas, Tyler Matawan, NJ CF 1980 Hawk DL15  *  105
Peluso, Greg Beaver, PA FF 1988 Van Dieman RF88      * 105
Kennedy, Ralph Doylestown, PA CF 1981 Tiga  *  96
Parrotta, Lou Atglen, PA HF 1968 Lotus 51  *  80
Trumbo, Cal Waxhaw, NC HF 1971 Royale RP16  *  75
Tchorzinicki, Chris St. Augustine, FL CF 1977 Crossle 32  *  70
Redstone, Paul  FF 1983 Van Dieman RF83       * 65
Moody, Peter Bethlehem, CT FF 1982 Royale RP31m   * 60
Helman, Dan Huffman, TX      30 30
Durbin, R. Scott South Holland, IL CF 1977 Tiga     30 30
Malley, Mark East Durham, NY CF 1978 PRS RH01    * 30
Taylor, Glenn Shelton, CT CF 1979 PRS    *  30



Driver Home Town Class YR Make/Manufacturer #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 PVGP POINTS
Stein, Andrew Kintnersville, PA HF 1970 Merlyn Mk. 11/17 * * * * * * * 30 641
LaCosta, Thomas Gladstone, NJ HF 1969 Titan MK5 * *  * * * 510
Bartley, Stewart Alexandria, VA HF 1968 Lotus 51c  *  * * * 30 505
Bradpiece, Bernard Annapolis, MD HF 1972 Crossle 20F FF * *  * 442
Morici, Christian Clifton, NJ HF 1971 Lotus 69  * * * 30 404
Allison, David Dunn, NC HF 1969 Alexis Mk 14 * *  * 333
Wirrick, Mike Ofallon, MO HF 1972 Lola T204  *  * 297
Kaulback, Kyle Bethel, PA HF 1971 Lotus 69    * * 266
Van Deurzen, James Erie, PA HF 1969 Merlyn Mk17  *  * 265
Nolan, Seamus New York, NY HF 1969 Crossle 16f  *  * 253
Newton, Frank Lawton, MI HF 1971 Titan MK6    * * 241
Demerest, William Vienna, VA HF 1972 Titan MK6b * *  229
Bowers, Les Roanoke, VA HF 1971 Hawke DL2A * *  224
Royale Racing Schwenksville, PA HF 1971 Royale RP16  *  * 209
Gaudreau, Bill New Milford, CT HF 1970 Crossle 16f  * * 191
Kraus, Dan Mooresville, NC HF 1972 Elden      * 163
Young, Kevin Toronto  ON HF 1971 Crossle 20f      * 163
Mihalich, John Craig, CO HF 1970 Lotus 61    * 30 156
Spence, Mike Lousiville, KY HF 1972 Crossle 20f      * 155
Buttrick, Allan Shelton, CT HF 1971 Lola T202      * 154
Porter, David Darien, CT HF 1971 Lotus 69  *  152
Tapp, Jane Dillon, CO HF 1970 Merlyn MK-17    * 30 151



Voss, Doug Lousville, KY HF 1971 Merlyn MK20  *  151
Bagby, Marty Dubuque, IA HF 1970 Lola T200      * 137
Tapp, Gary Dillon, CO HF 1969 Winkleman WDF1    * 30 129
Thomas, Brian Siler City, NC HF 1969 Lotus 51 *   116
Parrotta, Lou Atglen, PA HF 1968 Lotus 51  *  80
Trumbo, Cal Waxhaw, NC HF 1971 Royale RP16  *  75



Driver Home Town Class YR Make/Manufacturer #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 PVGP POINTS
Cogswell, Chris North Plainfield, NJ CF 1978 Crossle 32F   * * * * * 30 625
Griffin, Joseph Doylestown, PA CF 1981 Crossle 45F * *  * * * 30 624
Field, Storm Irvington, NY CF 1976 Crossle 32F * * * * * * * 30 595
Cass, Nigel Gibsonia, PA CF 1975 Merlyn MK29  *  * * * 505
Stumbo, Michael South Port, ME CF 1972 Titan MK6  * * * * 500
Zatz, Robert Ashford, CT CF 1979 Lola T540 * * * * * 481
Austin, Denny & Leon Brookeville, MD CF 1976 Zink C5a  *  * * 414
Taylor, Tom Watertown, CT CF 1971 Royale RP3a   * * * 386
Fairchild, Dave Midlothian, VA CF 1979 Zink Z-10 * *  * 380
Chesbro, Blake Highlands, NJ CF 1978 Lola T440  * * * 30 374
Kokolus, Greg Mertztown, PA CF 1979 PRS RH01  * * * * 365
Meis, Doug Winston Salem, NC CF 1974 Lola T340 * *  * 352
Rutherford, John Hudson, NH CF 1975 Lola T342  * * * 346
Fairchild, Scott Powhatan, VA CF 1978 Zink Z-10 * *  * 346
Mescovitch, Rex Pepperell, MA CF 1976 Royale RP21  * * * 342
Kinsey, David Virginia Beach, VA CF 1980 Zink Z-16 * *   * 341
Buttrose, Paul Fort Lauderdale, FL CF 1980 Crossle 40F * * *  333
Gaither, John Arden, NC CF 1980 Lola T540 * *  * 320
Fraehlich, Thomas Marathon, FL CF 1978 Crossle 32f * *  302
Del Vecchio, Frank Trumball, CT CF 1981 Van Dieman RF81     * * 296
Hummel, Michael Round Hill, VA CF 1979 Crossle 35F * *  258
Forrer, Chris Pensacola, FL CF 1978 Ford Tiga * *  252



Daniele, Mark Pwenal, ME CF 1978 Crossle 32F   * * 236
Bruce, Bob Falmouth, ME CF 1980 Crossle 40F * *  177
Gillan, Steve  CF      *  153
Hynes, Stephen Madison, NJ CF 1977 Hawk DL16  *  146
Taradash, Michael Palos Verdes, CA CF 1980 Crossle 40f    * 139
Denomme, Donald Lowell, MA CF 1980 Van Dieman RF80   * 125
Shields, Rick  CF 1976 Hawk    * 123
Blandin, Daren Berlin, MA CF 1981 Crossle 45f    * 113
Nettleship, Scott Wake Forest, NC CF 1981 Crossle 45F *   112
Domeck, Bruce  CF Lola      *  107
Pappas, Tyler Matawan, NJ CF 1980 Hawk DL15  *  105
Kennedy, Ralph Doylestown, PA CF 1981 Tiga  *  96
Tchorzinicki, Chris St. Augustine, FL CF 1977 Crossle 32  *  70
Durbin, R. Scott South Holland, IL CF 1977 Tiga     30 30
Malley, Mark East Durham, NY CF 1978 PRS RH01    * 30
Taylor, Glenn Shelton, CT CF 1979 PRS    *  30



Driver Home Town Class YR Make/Manufacturer #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 PVGP POINTS
Royale Racing Schwenksville, PA FF 1984 Royale RP36  *   * * * 30 513
Finocchiaro, Daniel Dagsboro, DE FF 1983 Crossle 40f  *  * * * 30 510
Schliffka, Jeff Brownsville, PA FF 1982 LeGrand MK27    * * 251
Albert, Robert Irwin, PA FF 1989 Chevron B67    * * 30 250
Beard, Ron Hockessin, DE FF 1987 Crossle 65     * * 153
Bork, Robert Buffalo, NY FF 1983 Crossle 55F      * 128
Karmanis, Jim  FF 1983 Citation Z16  *  114
Peluso, Greg Beaver, PA FF 1988 Van Dieman RF88      * 105
Redstone, Paul  FF 1983 Van Dieman RF83       * 65
Moody, Peter Bethlehem, CT FF 1982 Royale RP31m   * 60


